

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 819/2014

PROBIR KUMAR SEN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, KANATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 21994/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Medha Trivedi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Raj, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1) Original records received are not scanned. After scanning, copy of the records be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties.

2) List after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR